% of total net profit to our equity holders ..... -0.1% -0.2% -0.4% -0.5% -0.6%

If the targeted GFA sold and delivered declines by 5%, the Group’s net profit for the year ending December 31, 2009 will be

RMB2,016.3 million (i.e., 0.1% lower than the Group’s targeted 2009 net profit).

If the targeted GFA sold and delivered declines by 10%, the Group’s net profit for the year ending December 31, 2009 will be

RMB2,014.9 million (i.e., 0.2% lower than the Group’s targeted 2009 net profit).

If the targeted GFA sold and delivered declines by 15%, the Group’s net profit for the year ending December 31, 2009 will be

RMB2,011.6 million (i.e., 0.4% lower than the Group’s targeted 2009 net profit).

If the targeted GFA sold and delivered declines by 20%, the Group’s net profit for the year ending December 31, 2009 will be

RMB2,009.2 million (i.e., 0.5% lower than the Group’s targeted 2009 net profit).

If the targeted GFA sold and delivered declines by 25%, the Group’s net profit for the year ending December 31, 2009 will be

RMB2,006.8 million (i.e., 0.6% lower than the Group’s targeted 2009 net profit).

The analysis above includes only changes in GFA to be sold and delivered for the 5.6% of GFA not pre-sold to purchasers as

of August 31, 2009.

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the net profit attributable to our equity holders (net of deferred tax effect) to

levels of revaluation increase/decrease on investment properties for the year ending December 31, 2009:

% change in fair value of investment properties . . . . . -5% -10% -15% 5% 10% 15%

Impact on net profit to our equity holders targeted for

the year 2009 (RMB millions) ..... (28.6) (57.3) (85.9) 28.6 57.3 85.9

% of total net profit to our equity holder ..... -1.4% -2.8% -4.3% 1.4% 2.8% 4.3%

If the fair value of investment properties rises by 5%, the Group’s net profit for the year ending December 31, 2009 will be

RMB2,047.3 million (i.e., 1.4% higher than the Group’s targeted 2009 net profit).

If the fair value of investment properties rises by 10%, the Group’s net profit for the year ending December 31, 2009 will be

RMB2,075.9 million (i.e., 2.8% higher than the Group’s targeted 2009 net profit).

If the fair value of investment properties rises by 15%, the Group’s net profit for the year ending December 31, 2009 will be

RMB2,104.6 million (i.e., 4.3% higher than the Group’s targeted 2009 net profit).